Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6

10-27-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	SHEET LY
To the Director of the U. S. Pate 10357884	.ached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   ✓ No  Name: Bridge Bank, National Association
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation- State: DELAWARE ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) United States ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MARCH 19, 2009 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ✔ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 Almaden Boulevard, Ste 150  City: San Jose  State: CA  Country: USA  V Association Citizenship United States  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Gother  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3528813 and 2882962  Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brdige Bank N.A.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 Alamden Boulevard, Suite 150  Attn: Technology Support Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95113</u> Phone Number: <u>408-556-6513</u> Fax Number: <u>408-423-8510</u> Email Address: <u>TechnologySupportServices</u>	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers N/A  Expiration Dataset 3 3528813  10/26/2009 13 18 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
9. Signature:  Madison B. Austria  Name of Person Signing	July 24, 2009  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  10

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 19, 2009, (the "Agreement") between BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender") and iLight Technologies, Inc., ("Grantor") is made with reference to the Amended and Restated Business Financing Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2009 (as amended from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), between Lender and Grantor. Terms defined in the Financing Agreement have the same meaning when used in this Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

To secure the Obligations under the Financing Agreement, Grantor grants to Lender a security interest in all right, title, and interest of Grantor in any of the following, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or created in any and all of the following property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

- (a) copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held (collectively, the "Copyrights"), including the Copyrights described in Exhibit A;
- (b) trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Borrower connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks described in Exhibit B;
- (c) patents, patent applications and like protections including without limitation improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents"), including the Patents described in Exhibit C;
- (d) mask work or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips or other products (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (e) trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products;
  - (f) design rights;
- (g) claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interests granted hereunder are in addition to those set forth in the Financing Agreement, and those which are now or hereafter available to Lender as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Lender provided for herein or in the Financing Agreement, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein, and the exercise by Lender of any one or more of such rights, powers or remedies does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by Lender of any other rights, powers or remedies.

1

Address for Notices:

San Jose, CA 95113

Tel: (408) 423-8500 Fax:(408) 423-8510

55 Almaden Blvd. Ste. 100

Attn: Lee Shodiss

Address for Notices: Attn: Mark J. Cleaver 118 South Clinton, Suite 370

Chicago, IL 60661 Tel: (312) 876-8630

2

**EXHIBIT** A

# COPYRIGHTS

Please Check if No Copyrights Exist	See attached	TRN
-------------------------------------	--------------	-----

Type of Work:	<u>Title:</u>	International Standard Serial Number (ISSN):	Registration Number:	Filing Date:	Preregistered?

# EXHIBIT B

## **TRADEMARKS**

See attricted TEN

Please Check if No Trademarks Exist

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial Number:	U.S. Registration Number:	UPTO Reference Number:	Filing Date:

# iLight Technologies, Inc.

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
ILLUMINATION DE				LIGHTING			
Inventors Georgo Hulse;			n 				
INITED STATES	0232W/00008-U	FCA	10/18/2001	09/982,705	7/15/2003	6,592,238	ISSUED
NUSTRALIA	0232W/00008-AU	DCA	12/11/2001	2002228952	2/10/2006	2002228952	ISSUED
CANADA	0232W/00008-CA	DCA	12/11/2001	2434955	10/17/2006	2434955	ISSUED
HINA	0232W/00008-CN	DCA	12/11/2001	01822423.7	7/2/2008	ZL01822423.7	ISSUED
ONG KONG	0232W/00008-HK	DCA	12/11/2001	04108901.7	11/28/2008	HK1066045	ISSUED
NDIA	0232W/00008-IN	DCA	12/11/2001	0190/KOLNP2003	3/16/2007	203621	ISSUED
EXICO	0232W/00008-MX	DCA	12/11/2001	PAa2003/006750	3/30/2007	244637	ISSUED
EW ZEALAND	0232W/00008-NZ	DCA	12/11/2001	527903	7/5/2004	527903	ISSUED
EDERATION OF RUSSIA	0232W/00008-RU	DCA	12/11/2001	2003126587	11/27/2005	2265156	ISSUED
INGAPORE	0232W/00008-SG	DCA	12/11/2001	200304091-2	2/28/2007	98640	ISSUED
NITED STATES	0232W/00014	CIP	6/6/2002	10/165,030	12/28/2004	6,834,979	ISSUED
NITED STATES	0232W/00013	CIP	7/16/2002	10/198,432	7/13/2004	6,761,472	ISSUED
INITED STATES	0232W/00008-C	CON	4/14/2003	10/413,005	10/11/2005	6,95 <b>3,</b> 262	ISSUED
INITED STATES	0232W/00020-U	CIP	5/19/2003	10/440.731	9/27/2005	6,948,828	ISSUED
INITED STATES	0232W/00016-U	CIP	6/5/2003	10/455.639	3/14/2006	7.011,421	ISSUED
INITED STATES	0232W/00045	CIP	6/21/2004	10/872,861	3/20/2007	7,192,161	ISSUED
INITED STATES	0232W/00059	CIP	5/5/2005	11/122,842	3/6/2007	7,186,005	ISSUED
NITED STATES	0232W/00008-C2	CON	6/17/2005	11/155,799	3/13/2007	7,188,970	ISSUED
CUTTABLE ILLUMI	NATION DEVICE						
Inventors Joe Chambers		ic Olav Er	iksson				
INITED STATES	0232W/00030-U	FCA	3/26/2004	10/810,141	3/14/2006	7,012,379	ISSUED
LLUMINATION DEV							
Inventors Joe Chambers	i				10/10/2008	7,118,251	ISSUED
INITED STATES	0232W/00032-U	FCA	5/21/2004	10/850.743	10/10/2006	7,116,251	199051
LLUMINATION DEV	VICE FOR SIMUL	ATING	NEON LIC	HTING THROUG	H USE OF F	LUORESCENT D	YES
Inventors George Hulse;	John R. Dominick; Ma	rk Cleave	r; Eric Olav E	riksson			
USTRALIA	0232W/00016-AU	DCA	6/5/2003	2003237408	6/5/2008	2003237408	ISSUED
ELGIUM	0232W/00016-BE	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
ANADA	0232W/00016-CA	DCA	6/5/2003	2488494	2/12/2008	2488494	ISSUED
WITZERLAND	0232W/00016-CH	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
SERMANY	0232W/00016-DE	DCA	6/5/2003	6030160569.9-08	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
UROPEAN PATENT CO	0232W/00016-EP	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934 B	ISSUED
PAIN	0232W/00016-ES	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
RANCE	0232W/00016-FR	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
INITED KINGDOM	0232W/00016-GB	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
RELAND	0232W/00016-IE	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
NDIA	0232W/00016-IN	DCA	6/5/2003	18/KOLNP/2005	3/12/2008	216302	ISSUED
TALY	0232W/00016-IT	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
MEXICO	0232W/00016-MX	DCA	6/5/2003	PA/a/2004/012196	3/30/2007	244640	ISSUED
NETHERLANDS	0232W/00016-NL	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
	(000MI00016 N7	501	6/5/2003	537491	4/6/2006	537491	ISSUED

537491

DCA 6/5/2003

0232W/00016-NZ

NEW ZEALAND

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0469

Patent Report by Invention						Printed: 2/25/2009	Page 2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
ILLUMINATION DEVICE	FOR SIMULATING NEC	N LIGH	TING THROU	IGH USE OF FLUORES	CENT DYES	continued	
FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	0232W/00016-RU	DCA	6/5/2003	2004139277	5/10/2008	2324106	ISSUED
SWEDEN	0232W/00016-SE	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
SINGAPORE	0232W/00016-SG	DCA	6/5/2003	200407131-2	12/29/2006	108478	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DEV AND A SCATTERING Inventors George Hulse		TING	NEON OR	FLUORESCENT L	IGHTING I	NCLUDING A W.	AVEGUIDE
UNITED STATES	0232W/00027-U	FCA	2/24/2004	10/785,558	3/7/2006	7,008,097	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DEV	VICE FOR SIMULA	TING	NEON OR	SIMILAR LIGHTI	NG IN THE	SHAPE OF A TO	ROID
UNITED STATES	0232W/00064-U	FCA	6/1/2006	11/421,502	6/12/2007	7,229,196	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DEV	VICE FOR SIMULA	TING	NEON OR	SIMILAR LIGHTI	NG USING	PHOSPHORESCI	ENT DYE
UNITED STATES	0232W/00039-U	FÇA		11/025,019	9/4/2007	7,264,366	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	0232W/00039-CIP	CIP	5/15/2006	11/383,307	9/4/2007	7,264,367	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DEV		TION	OF NEON	LIGHTING			
UNITED STATES	0232W/00012-U	FCA	3/10/2003	10/385,007	4/5/2005	6,874,924	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DE' Inventors George Hulse UNITED STATES	VICE FOR USE IN I 		7/7/2006	DITIONS 11/456,136	2/20/2007	7,178,926	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DEV	VICE WITH COLOI	R CON	VERSION	MODULES			
Inventors George Hulse;	Mark Cleaver						
UNITED STATES	0232W/00038-U	FCA	12/30/2004	11/026,578	4/24/2007	7,207,692	ISSUED
LED LIGHTING SYS	TEM WITH HELIC	AL FH	BER FILAN	MENT			
UNITED STATES	0232W/00063 U	FCA	7/7/2006	11/482,412	7/10/2007	7,241,039	ISSUED
SINGAPORE	0232W/00063-SG	DCA	7/8/2006	200800090-3		200800090-3	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	0232W/00063-CIP	CIP	6/8/2007	11/760,343	2/19/2008	7,331,697	ISSUED
OPTICAL WAVEGUI			SIGNAGI	E DEVICE AND ME	THOD FOI	R MAKING SAMI	E
Inventors George Hulse:	2			001011 010	4/22/2002	C FED OF S	ISSUED
UNITED STATES				09/844,212	4/22/2003	6,550,952	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	0232W/00022	CIP	4/17/2003	10/417,789	5/24/2005	6,896,398	199050
PORTABLE ILLUMI Inventors Mark Cleaver	NATED OUTDOOR	ADVE	ERTISING	DISPLAY			
UNITED STATES	0232W/00009-U	FCA	1/31/2002	10/062,802	5/6/2003	6,557,282	ISSUED
TABBED CIRCUIT B		OD FC	OR MANUF	ACTURING SAME			
Inventors Eric Olav Eriks UNITED STATES	0232W/00083	NEW	1/24/2007	11/626,411	5/27/2008	7,377,787	ISSUED

END OF REPORT

**TRADEMARK** 

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

52

REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0470

## **PATENTS**

See attached TEN

Please Check if No Patents Exist

Title:	Patent Number:	Application Serial Number:	Issued or Published?	Issue Date:

### iLight Technologies, Inc.

Page 1 Printed: 2/25/2009 Patent Report by Invention ISSUED Status REFERENCE# COUNTRY TYPE FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# **STATUS** ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR SIMULATION OF NEON LIGHTING Inventors George Hulse; Mark Cleaver; Eric Olav Eriksson 09/982,705 UNITED STATES 0232W/00008-U FCA 10/18/2001 7/15/2003 6,592,238 ISSUED **AUSTRALIA** 0232W/00008-AU DCA 12/11/2001 2002228952 2/10/2006 2002228952 **ISSUED** CANADA 0232W/00008-CA DCA 12/11/2001 2434955 10/17/2006 2434955 ISSUED CHINA 0232W/00008-CN DCA 12/11/2001 01822423.7 7/2/2008 ZL01822423.7 ISSUED 11/28/2008 HONG KONG 0232W/00008 HK DCA 12/11/2001 04108901.7 HK1066045 **ISSUED INDIA** 0232W/00008-IN DCA 12/11/2001 0190/KOLNP2003 3/16/2007 203621 ISSUED 12/11/2001 PAa2003/006750 MEXICO 0232W/00008-MX DCA 3/30/2007 244637 ISSUED 0232W/00008-NZ DCA 12/11/2001 527903 NEW ZEALAND 7/5/2004 527903 ISSUED FEDERATION OF RUSSIA 0232W/00008-RU DÇA 12/11/2001 2003126587 11/27/2005 2265156 ISSUED SINGAPORE 0232W/00008-SG DCA 12/11/2001 200304091-2 2/28/2007 98640 ISSUED UNITED STATES 0232W/00014 CIP 6/6/2002 10/165,030 12/28/2004 6,834.979 ISSUED **UNITED STATES** 0232W/00013 CIP 7/16/2002 10/198,432 7/13/2004 6,761,472 ISSUED UNITED STATES 0232W/00008-C CON 4/14/2003 10/413,005 10/11/2005 6,953,262 ISSUED UNITED STATES 0232W/00020-U CIP 5/19/2003 10/440,731 9/27/2005 6.948,828 **ISSUED** UNITED STATES 0232W/00016-U CIP 6/5/2003 10/455.639 3/14/2006 7.011.421 ISSUED UNITED STATES 0232W/00045 6/21/2004 CIP 10/872,861 3/20/2007 7,192,161 ISSUED **UNITED STATES** 0232W/00059 CIP 5/5/2005 11/122.842 3/6/2007 7,186,005 ISSUED UNITED STATES 0232W/00008-C2 CON 6/17/2005 11/155,799 3/13/2007 7.188 970 ISSUED **CUTTABLE ILLUMINATION DEVICE** Inventors Joe Chambers; John R. Dominick; Eric Olav Eriksson

### ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR SIMULATING CHANNEL LETTERS

**FCA** 

0232W/00030-U

UNITED STATES

Inventors Joe Chambers; Mark Cleaver; George Hulse; John R. Dominick; Eric Olav Eriksson ISSUED UNITED STATES 0232W/00032-U FCA 5/21/2004 10/850.743 10/10/2006 7,118,251

10/810,141

3/14/2006

7,012,379

**ISSUED** 

#### ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR SIMULATING NEON LIGHTING THROUGH USE OF FLUORESCENT DYES

3/26/2004

Inventors: George Hulse; John R. Dominick; Mark Cleaver; Eric Olav Eriksson 2003237408 6/5/2008 2003237408 ISSUED 6/5/2003 **AUSTRALIA** 0232W/00016-AU DCA 9/26/2007 1521934 ISSUED 6/5/2003 03736863.6 BELGIUM 0232W/00016-BE DCA ISSUED 2/12/2008 2488494 0232W/00016-CA DCA 6/5/2003 2488494 CANADA 6/5/2003 03736863.6 9/26/2007 1521934 ISSUED 0232W/00016-CH DCA SWITZERLAND 1521934 ISSUED 9/26/2007 6/5/2003 6030160569.9-08 0232W/00016-DE DÇA **GERMANY** ISSUED 9/26/2007 1521934 B 03736863.6 EUROPEAN PATENT CO 0232W/00016-EP 6/5/2003 DCA ISSUED 03736863.6 9/26/2007 1521934 DCA 6/5/2003 0232W/00016-ES **SPAIN** ISSUED 1521934 9/26/2007 03736863.6 0232W/00016-FR DCA 6/5/2003 FRANCE ISSUED 1521934 6/5/2003 03736863.6 9/26/2007 DCA 0232W/00016-GB UNITED KINGDOM **ISSUED** 9/26/2007 1521934 DCA 6/5/2003 03736863.6 0232W/00016-IE **IRELAND** 216302 ISSUED 3/12/2008 18/KOLNP/2005 DCA 6/5/2003 0232W/00016-IN INDIA ISSUED 9/26/2007 1521934 03736863.6 0232W/00016-IT DCA 6/5/2003 ITALY ISSUED 244640 3/30/2007 6/5/2003 PA/a/2004/012196 0232W/00016-MX DCA MEXICO ISSUED 9/26/2007 1521934 03736863.6 6/5/2003 0232W/00016-NL DCA **NETHERLANDS** ISSUED 4/6/2006 537491 537491 6/5/2003 DCA n232W/00016-NZ **NEW ZEALAND** 

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0472

Patent Report by Invention	,					Printed: 2/25/2009	Page 2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
ILLUMINATION DEVICE	FOR SIMULATING NEC	ON LIGH	ITING THROU	IGH USE OF FLUORE	SCENT DYES	continued	
FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	0232W/00016-RU	DCA	6/5/2003	2004139277	5/10/2008	2324106	ISSUED
SWEDEN	0232W/00016-SF	DCA	6/5/2003	03736863.6	9/26/2007	1521934	ISSUED
SINGAPORE	0232W/00016-SG	DCA	6/5/2003	200407131-2	12/29/2006	108478	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DEV AND A SCATTERING Inventors George Hulse		TING	NEON OR	FLUORESCENT I		NCLUDING A W.	AVEGUIDE
UNITED STATES	0232W/00027-U	FCA	2/24/2004	10/785,558	3/7/2006	7,008,097	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DEV	VICE FOR SIMULA	TING	NEON OR	SIMILAR LIGHT	ING IN THE	SHAPE OF A TO	ROID
UNITED STATES	0232W/00064-U	FCA	6/1/2006	11/421,502	6/12/2007	7,229,196	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DEV	VICE FOR SIMULA	TING	NEON OR	SIMILAR LIGHT	ING USING	PHOSPHORESCI	ENT DYE
UNITED STATES	0232W/00039-U	FCA	12/29/2004	11/025 019	9/4/2007	7,264,366	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	0232W/00039-CIP	CIP	5/15/2006	11/383,307	9/4/2007	7,264,367	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	02.02 447000033-017	Oil	J/ 13/2000	117303,307	51412001	7,204,307	133020
ILLUMINATION DEV		TION	OF NEON	LIGHTING			
UNITED STATES	0232W/00012·U	FCA	3/10/2003	10/385,007	4/5/2005	6,874,924	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DEV	VICE FOR USE IN	DAYLI	GHT CON	DITIONS			
UNITED STATES	0232W/00035-U	FCA	7/7/2006	11/456,136	2/20/2007	7,178,926	ISSUED
ILLUMINATION DEV	ACE WITH COLO	R CON	IVERSION	MODULES			
Inventors George Hulse;			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MODOLING.			
UNITED STATES	0232W/00038-U	FCA	12/30/2004	11/026,578	4/24/2007	7,207,692	ISSUED
LED LIGHTING SYST	TEM WITH HELIC	AL FII	BER FILAN	MENT			
UNITED STATES	0232W/00063-U	FCA	7/7/2006	11/482,412	7/10/2007	7,241,039	ISSUED
SINGAPORE	0232W/00063-SG	DCA	7/8/2006	200800090-3		200800090-3	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	0232W/00063-CIP	CIP	6/8/2007	11/760,343	2/19/2008	7,331,697	ISSUED
OPTICAL WAVEGUI			) SIGNAGI	E DEVICE AND M	ETHOD FOR	R MAKING SAMI	3
	0232W/00005-U		4/27/2001	09/844,212	4/22/2003	6,550,952	ISSUED
UNITED STATES				10/417.789	5/24/2005	6,896,398	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	0232W/00022	CIP	4/17/2003	10/417.769	5/24/2005	0,096,090	10001.0
PORTABLE ILLUMII	NATED OUTDOOR	ADVI	ERTISING	DISPLAY			
UNITED STATES	0232W/00009-U	FCA	1/31/2002	10/062,802	5/6/2003	6,557,282	ISSUED
TABBED CIRCUIT B		OD FO	OR MANUF	ACTURING SAM	E		
Inventors Eric Olav Eriks UNITED STATES	0232W/00083	NEW	1/24/2007	11/626,411	5/27/2008	7.377,787	ISSUED
			END OF	REPORT		TOTAL ITEMS SELE	CTED = 52

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0473

**RECORDED: 10/26/2009**